CH \$90.00 3779

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Soluble Systems, LLC		10/24/2017	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Soluble Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	11830 Canon Blvd., Suite A	
City:	Newport News	
State/Country:	te/Country: VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 23606	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3779405	THERASKIN
Registration Number:	3187259	THERAGAUZE
Registration Number:	3829378	THERAGENESIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8046971339

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-697-1870

Email: trademarks@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: Julia M. Bishop

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia M. Bishop
SIGNATURE:	/JMB/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Soluble systems _ Certificates of Conversion and Formation (DE)#page1.tif source=Soluble systems _ Certificates of Conversion and Formation (DE)#page2.tif source=Soluble systems _ Certificates of Conversion and Formation (DE)#page3.tif

source=Soluble systems _ Certificates of Conversion and Formation (DE)#page4.tif source=Soluble systems _ Certificates of Conversion and Formation (DE)#page5.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A VIRGINIA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "SOLUBLE SYSTEMS, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2017, AT 6:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

6590976 8100F SR# 20176769552

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Valley of Bullius, Security of States

Authentication: 203453676

Date: 10-24-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:02 PM 10/24/2017
FILED 06:02 PM 10/24/2017
R 20176769552 - File Number 65909

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF SOLUBLE SYSTEMS, LLC

FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Act)

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company, Soluble Systems, LLC (the "Company"), first formed is the Commonwealth of Virginia.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the Commonwealth of Virginia.
- 3. The date the Company first was formed is November 24, 1999.
- 4. The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate was Soluble Systems, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Soluble Systems, LLC.

[Signature Page Follows]

32560333v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being a manager of the Company, has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion as of October 24, 2017.

SOLUBLE SYSTEMS, LLC

By:

Name: Allan Staley
Title: Authorized Person

32560333v2





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SOLUBLE

SYSTEMS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF

OCTOBER, A.D. 2017, AT 6:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

6590976 8100F SR# 20176769552

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 203453676

Date: 10-24-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:02 PM 10/24/2017
FILED 06:02 PM 10/24/2017
SR 20176769552 - File Number 659097

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION of SOLUBLE SYSTEMS, LLC

THIS CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION of SOLUBLE SYSTEMS, LLC (the "Company") is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: The name of the Company is:

Soluble Systems, LLC

SECOND: The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: This Certificate of Formation shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being an authorized person of the Company, has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of October 24, 2017.

Name: Allan Staley

Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 006312 FRAME: 0624

RECORDED: 03/02/2018